
l--l
DBMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
INVITATION FOR BIDS

l. The Chairmalr of the Regional Procurement Committee, Chief Engineer's office, Road Development Authority Batticaloa, on behalf of
the Road Development Authority (RDA), invites sealed bids from eligible and quatified bidders for the procurement of works as described
below, and receiving will be closed at 10.30 a.m. on 07 .03.2024.

Bids should be submitted on the forms available at the Office of the Chief Engineer, RDA, Batticaloa, from 28.02.2024 to 06.03.2024 on
a paynent ofnon-refundable tender fee ofRs.5,000.00 (Exclusive ofVAT&SSCL) per each bidding document.

Details of the contracts

Contract No Name of the Project

Engineer's
Esti ma te

(lncluding
Contingencies

Excluding
vAT)
Rs. in

Millions

Bid
Security(Rs)
& Required

Date

Eligibility
CIDA
Grade

in Highv'ay
C:onslmction

Construction
Du ration

(Calendar
Days)

SMRR/RDA/PD/EP/C
E/B/2024lOl

Improvements to Bar cross
Road in Batticaloa(130m).

).u)
50,s00.00

(20.06.2024')
c6,c7 &

C8

60

SMRR/RDA/PD/EPlC
E/B/2024/02

Improvements to Sooriya lane
Cross Road in
Batticaloa(90m).

J_C
34,000.00

(20.06.2024) C7, C8 &
C9

SMRR/RDA/PD/EP/C
E/8/2024/03

Concrete Pavement on Dro
road, Chenkalady( I 5Onr).

3.92
39,500.00

(20.06.2024)

SMRR/RDAiPD/EP/C
E/B/2024/04

Concrete Pavement on Beach
road Stage 2, Kandalady,
Vakarai(200rn).

7.98
80,000.00

(20.06.2024)
c6,c7 &

C8
SMRPJRDA/PDiEPlC
E/B't2024/05

Concrete Pavement on .lunior
School road,
Karuwakenv( I 60m).

666 67,000.00
(20.06.2024)

SMRR/RDA/PD/EP/C
El8/2024/06

Concrete Pavement on
Vivekananda school road,
Kiran( 1 60rr).

4.01
40,000.00

(20.06.2024)
C7, C8 &

C9SMRR/RDA/PD/EP/C
ElB/2024/07

Improvements to Sinna
Uppodai lake Road in
Batticaloa(60rn).

1.67
17,000.00

(20.06.2024)

SMRR/RDA/PD/EP/C
El8/2024/08

Construcion ofAsphalt
Concrete on Koddivasal
internal road, Koddaikallar,
Batticaloa.

5.77
58,000 00

(20.06.2024)
C(r, C7 &

C8

SMRR/RDA/PD/EP/C
ElB/2024/09

Construction of interlock
Surfacing at BT/Shakthi
Vidyalayam in Batticaloa
(456m)

3.56
36,000.00

(20.06.2024)
c7, c8 &

C9

SMRR/RDA/PD/EP/C
E/B/2024/10

Construction of concrete drain
start at Lions club 5th cross
road in Bafticaloa - Stage 2
(120m).

543 55,000 00
(20.06.2024)

c6, c7 &
C8

SMRR/RDA/PD/EP/C
E/B't2024t11

Improvements to internal road
Vantharumoolai in Batticaloa
(420t"n').

5.22
52,000.00

(20.06.2024)

2. Eligible bidders shall comply with the above qualification criteria.

3. Bid shall be valid up to 77 calendar days from the time ofclosing date ofthe Bid.

4. Bids must be submitted by a Bid security for the amount urentioned above.

5. Bids security shall be valid until 28 calendar days beyond the validity period.

6. Sealed bids may be dispatched by hand to the office ofthe ChiefEngineer, Road Development Authority, Batticaloa to receive before
closing time.

7. Bids will be opened immediately after the closing at the above address. Bidders or their authorized representatives are requested to be
present at the opening ofbids.

8. Site visit is scheduled to commence at 10.00 a.m. on 04.03.2024 and the Pre bid meeting is scheduled on the same day after the site visit
at the Office of the Chief Engineer, Road Development Authority, Batticaloa.



9. Successful bidder, as per the Public Contracts No.3 of 1987, shall submit the copy ofregistration form ofRegistrar ofPublic contracts.

10. For further details or clarifications please contact ChiefEngineer, Road Development Authority, Yard Road, Batticaloa. Telephone No:
065-2224455, Fax No. 065-2222522, e-mail: cerdabatti@rda.gov.lk

PP
The Chairman,
Regional Procurement Committee (E.P)n

Chief Engineer's offi ce,
Road Development Authority
Batticaloa.

(EflA.Q,Qorothnn

Chief Engineer'
nbl I Batticaloa'


